

Terms & Conditions for the Bradford Moor 100 Club

- 1. Name: The name of the club shall be the "Bradford Moor 100 Club" ("the club").
- 2. Object: The object of the club to raise funds for Bradford Moor Golf Club to assist in the improvements for the course at the golf club.
- 3. Membership: Membership of the club shall be limited to 100 persons over 18 years old for a minimum of one year. Members may leave the scheme after the first year by giving one months' notice. Cancellation of payment shall be deemed to be cancellation of membership. A member does not have to be a member of Bradford Moor Golf Club.
- 4. Trustees: The club shall be administered by the committee of the Bradford Moor Golf Club. An appointed treasurer will be responsible for the keeping of accounts, arranging payment of prizes and transfer of surplus income to the golf club. The decision of the trustees in any matter relating to the operation of the club shall be final. Separate accounts shall be kept for the club from that of the Bradford Moor Golf Club and will be audited annually.
- 5. Membership Fees: Membership to the club entitling one draw number from 1 to 100 per draw, costs £60 per year payable either annually by bank transfer or by monthly standing order for £5 per month. Members may hold more than one membership to the club i.e., more than one draw number. Membership shall be deemed to have started at the first draw after receipt of first payment. All numbers not allocated belong to Bradford Moor Golf Club.

Note we may increase numbers depending on take up by August 31st, 2023, and we will adjust prize money accordingly.

- 6. Prizes: A draw shall take place on the first Monday of each month. Starting September 2023
 - The prizes will be:

Monthly Prize

- 1st Prize £100 (this will be £80 if not in club for draw and will rollover to next draw)
- 2nd Prize £50
- 3rd Prize £25



- With one yearly draw in September 2024 then annually
- 1st Prize £750
- 2nd Prize £225
- 3rd Prize £100

Each draw shall be made by or under the direction of the committee. The results of the draw shall be announced on the Bradford Moor Golf Club website and by written notices around the golf club. Prize-winners will be notified By E-mail of their win and payment will be made by Bank draft or Cash for collection from the bar. Should for any reason membership levels fall below 50 members, the Committee shall be entitled to reconsider the terms and viability of the scheme, giving members one months' notice to terminate the scheme.

Bradford Moor Golf Club,

Contact Tony Constable on 07757997863 for more details.



Example 100 Club 14

100 Club Application form

Name:
Phone Number:
E-Mail:
Standing order / full payment
Numbers put on sheet in clubhouse.
Signed
Date
Account for Standing order is.
Sort Code 56 00 36
Account Number 16339894
Ref 100 Club plus vour Number or Numbers